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Government of India

Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.

File No. ORI/IRON-MN/KJR/MCDR-57/BBS Mahani Complex, 2™ Floor
308, District Centre, Chandrasekharpur

Bhubaneswar-751 016
Ph-(0674)2742463 | Fax-0674 2744430

To Date : 04.06.2013
Shri Pramodh Mohanty

Legal heir of Late S N Mohanty
Unchabali iron & Manganese Mine

Weighbridge Road, Barbil- 758035
Dist Keonjhar, Odisha

Sub:  Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Unchabali iron & Manganese Mine (9.63 ha) of
Shri P Mohanty Legal heir of late S N Mohanty, in Keonjhar District of Odisha State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 (MCDR’88) were found
violated in your above said mine during joint inspection on 30.04.2013 by the undersigned along with Shri Sameer
Kumar Mishra, Sr. Inspector of Mines, Joda circle (Directorate of mines) Odisha, accompanied by Shri Kirtan Barik,
Agent (Mines).

Rule No. Nature of Violation
Rule 33(2) Retaining wall along bottom periphery of the waste dump is found filled with
dumped material and is not maintained effectively to prevent wash off during rainy
season.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03.You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to

this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,

sqIfge % /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
Igk;d [lku fu;=d/ Assistant Controller of Mines



